

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON GRANTING FINANCIAL SUPPORT TO "VILNIUS UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION" ENDOWMENT FUND

In accordance with Article 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Item 66 of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-2-10 of 7 April 2017 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University", and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-14 of 5 March 2021 "On Granting Financial Support to "Vilnius University Foundation" Endowment Fund", the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve granting EUR 28,000 of financial support to "Vilnius University Foundation" Endowment Fund to finance activity organisation expenses incurred when implementing the objectives of its activities laid down in the statute of the Foundation.